## **Academic Facility Rental Fee Schedule**

This rental fee schedule has been adopted by the Academic Facility Rental Committee and approved by the University President. Fees are subject to change by the Committee, with the President's approval. Fees do not include charges for special accommodations or extra custodial or technical help. Rental fee revenue is used by the Committee for maintaining, refurbishing, and equipping facilities listed. Guidelines for determination of rental rates are available upon request. Appeals of requests for special consideration should be directed to the Committee.

	Non-Profit		Commercial	
Facilities:	Minimum	Hourly Rate	Minimum	Hourly Rate
Classrooms	\$40	\$8	\$45	\$9
Brown Hall Auditorium	\$105	\$21	\$155	\$31
Headley Hall Auditorium	\$105	\$21	\$155	\$31
Kiehle Auditorium	\$105	\$21	\$155	\$31
Wick Science Auditorium	\$115	\$23	\$180	\$36
Performing Arts Arena Stage (Stage 2) Performing Arts Center Stage (Stage 1) Performing Arts Recital Hall	\$105 \$155 \$105	\$21 \$31 \$21	\$155 \$210 \$155	\$31 \$42 \$31
Kimberly A. Ritsche Auditorium	\$575	\$115	\$675	\$135

All rates include stage setup, house lights, overhead fixed stage lights and PA system. Technicians are required and are billed in addition to the above rates. Student technicians are billed at \$15.00 per hour (\$11.00 for campus organizations) with a minimum of 2 hours. State employee technicians are billed at their overtime hourly rate.

Theatrical Lighting System	\$100.00 per event (free for campus organizations)	
Dance Floor (includes setup)	\$200 for non-profit, \$250 for commercial	
Data Projection Console	\$100 for non-profit, \$150 for commercial	

Effective January, 1 2012